

San Antonio Water System **Solicitation Vendor Price**

Run Date 04/04/2019

Prepared By: Jessica Goforth

Solicitation No : CO-00265

Job # : 17-4557

Contract No : CO-00265-01 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Multiple Sewershed Package 6A Time And Date: April 4, 2019 at 9:00 AM

Price List

								CO-00265 - 2_PM CONSTRUCTION & REHAB LP		CO-00265 - 3_SAK CONSTRUCTION		CO-00265 - 4_TEXAS PRIDE UTILITIES LLC		CO-00265 - 5_Granite Inliner, LLC		
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
	1 103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Item	REMOVE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS (COSA SPEC)	SF	8,162	\$5.00	\$40,810.00	\$3.05	\$24,894.10	\$4.00	\$32,648.00	\$2.00	\$16,324.00	\$3.50	\$28,567.00
	2 103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	SF	495	\$10.00	\$4,950.00	\$9.76	\$4,831.20	\$4.00	\$1,980.00	\$2.00	\$990.00	\$3.50	\$1,732.50
	3 203	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TACK COAT (COSA SPEC)	GAL	191	\$25.00	\$4,772.50	\$6.71	\$1,280.94	\$8.00	\$1,527.20	\$20.00	\$3,818.00	\$7.00	\$1,336.30
	4 205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE B (10" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	266	\$95.00	\$25,279.50	\$152.44	\$40,564.28	\$70.00	\$18,627.00	\$88.00	\$23,416.80	\$230.00	\$61,203.00
	5 205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE D (2" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	1,909	\$75.00	\$143,197.50	\$79.27	\$151,350.21	\$16.00	\$30,548.80	\$54.00	\$103,102.20	\$65.00	\$124,104.50
	6 208	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2" DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	1,909	\$26.00	\$49,641.80	\$18.29	\$34,921.10	\$8.00	\$15,274.40	\$30.00	\$57,279.00	\$23.00	\$43,913.90
	7 300	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ONE COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$48.78	\$1,463.40	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00
	8 305	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (4" DEPTH) (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	30	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$48.78	\$1,463.40	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00
	9 340	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE C (4" COMPACTED DEPTH) (TxDOT SPEC)	SY	30	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$152.44	\$4,573.20	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00
	10 340	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE B (10" COMPACTED DEPTH) (TxDOT SPEC)	SY	23	\$115.00	\$2,633.50	\$176.83	\$4,049.41	\$210.00	\$4,809.00	\$140.00	\$3,206.00	\$900.00	\$20,610.00
	11 413	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FLOWABLE FILL (COSA SPEC)	CY	210	\$160.00	\$33,616.00	\$158.54	\$33,309.25	\$100.00	\$21,010.00	\$110.00	\$23,111.00	\$250.00	\$52,525.00
	12 502	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE SIDEWALK (COSA SPEC)	SY	907	\$75.00	\$68,017.50	\$85.37	\$77,422.05	\$84.00	\$76,179.60	\$60.00	\$54,414.00	\$170.00	\$154,173.00
	13 505	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE RIP RAP (5" THICK)	SY	55	\$85.00	\$4,675.00	\$121.95	\$6,707.25	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$230.00	\$12,650.00
	14 SP515	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TOPSOIL (4" THICK)	SY	5,263	\$9.50	\$49,999.45	\$36.59	\$192,576.83	\$21.00	\$110,525.10	\$10.00	\$52,631.00	\$11.00	\$57,894.10
	15 516.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BERMUDA SODDING (COSA SPEC)	SY	5,263	\$16.00	\$84,209.60	\$7.32	\$38,525.89	\$11.00	\$57,894.10	\$10.00	\$52,631.00	\$22.00	\$115,788.20
	16 SP530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC)	EA	17	\$9,500.00	\$161,500.00	\$2,660.16	\$45,222.72	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$136,000.00
	17 SP530.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA PORTABLE ELECTRONIC MESSAGE BOARD	MO	6	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$548.78	\$3,292.68	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
	18 535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4 INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE (COSA SPEC)	LF	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.10	\$610.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
	19 535.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE (COSA SPEC)	LF	40	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$6.10	\$244.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
	20 535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE (COSA SPEC)	LF	50	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$12.20	\$610.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
	21 SP540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TEMPORARY EROSION, SEDIMENT, AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL (COSA SPEC)	EA	17	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$1,951.22	\$33,170.74	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$1,000.00	
	22 550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	547	\$5.00	\$2,735.00	\$1.22	\$667.34	\$16.00	\$8,752.00	\$1.00	\$547.00	\$25.00	\$13,675.00
	23 666	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (24" WIDE WHITE LINE) (TXDOT SPEC)	LF	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.49	\$1,219.60	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	. ,	\$40.00	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	24 850	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6' DIA. SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE	EA	3	\$13,550.00	\$40,650.00	\$22,318.29	\$66,954.87	\$19,900.00	\$59,700.00	\$36,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$135,000.00
	25 850	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8' DIA. SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$18,654.00	\$18,654.00	\$29,963.41	\$29,963.41	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
	26 851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	30	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,309.84	\$99,295.20	\$3,700.00	\$111,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$66,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$165,000.00
	27 852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4' DIA. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	8	\$7,458.00	\$59,664.00	\$8,376.83	\$67,014.64	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$43,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$160,000.00
	28 852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4' DIA. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (DROP)	EA	1	\$7,458.00	\$7,458.00	\$11,758.54	\$11,758.54	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	29 852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE	VF	38	\$350.00	\$13,335.00	\$304.88	\$11,615.93	\$500.00	\$19,050.00	\$400.00	\$15,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$38,100.00
	30 SP854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI)	LF	182	\$90.00	\$16,380.00	\$73.17	\$13,316.94	\$100.00	\$18,200.00	\$58.00	\$10,556.00	\$175.00	\$31,850.00



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price

Run Date 04/04/2019

Prepared By: Jessica Goforth

Solicitation No : CO-00265

Job # : 17-4557

Contract No : CO-00265-01

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box :2994

San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Multiple Sewershed Package 6A Time And Date : April 4, 2019 at 9:00 AM

Price List

						CO-00265 - 1_	CRUZ TEC INC	CO-0026 CONSTRUCTION	5 - 2_PM ON & REHAB LP	CO-00265 CONSTR	5 - 3_SAK RUCTION	CO-00265 - 4_TEXAS PRIDE UTILITIES LLC		CO-00265 - 5_Granite Inline	
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amou
3	31 SP854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	TWO-WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	20	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$731.71	\$14,634.20	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000
3	32 855	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	8	\$9,500.00	\$76,000.00	\$12,678.05	\$101,424.40	\$12,600.00	\$100,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$42,40
3	33 858	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, CRADLES, SADDLES AND COLLARS	CY	2	\$486.00	\$972.00	\$243.90	\$487.80	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$425.00	\$85
3	84 860	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	VERTICAL STACKS	VF	4	\$258.00	\$1,032.00	\$609.76	\$2,439.04	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$83.00	\$33
3	35 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 1 (PRESTON COURT DR)	EA	1	\$87,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,00
3	36 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 3 (EXBOURNE ST)	EA	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,0
3	37 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 4 (MAJESTIC DR & S HORSESHOE BEND)	EA	1	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,0
3	38 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 5 (MARSHWOOD)	EA	1	\$68,700.00	\$68,700.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,00
3	39 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 6 (OLMOS BASIN)	EA	1	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,0
4	10 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 7A (N ELMENDORF)	EA	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,00
4	11 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 7B (N ELMENDORF)	EA	1	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,0
4	12 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 8 (S SMITH ST & S COLORADO ST)	EA	1	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$173,000.00	\$173,0
4	13 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 9 (GROFF AVE)	EA	1	\$57,600.00	\$57,600.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,0
4	14 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 10 (HUNT LN)	EA	1	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,0
4	15 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 11 (PINN RD)	EA	1	\$66,780.00	\$66,780.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$253,000.00	\$253,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,0
4	16 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 13 (MEDIO CREEK PLANT)	EA	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,0
4	17 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 14 (TINDALL CORP)	EA	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,0
4	18 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 15 (RIVERSIDE DR)	EA	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$159,000.00	\$159,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,0
4	19 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 16 (E PYRON AVE)	EA	1	\$57,800.00	\$57,800.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,0
5	50 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 17 (ASHLEY RD)	EA	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,0
5	51 SP864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 18 (ESCALON AVE)	EA	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,0
5	52 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION (8" TO 24")	LF	2,414	\$15.00	\$36,210.00	\$8.97	\$21,653.58	\$17.00	\$41,038.00	\$16.00	\$38,624.00	\$4.00	\$9,6
5	3 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION (27" AND LARGER)	LF	5,811	\$17.50	\$101,692.50	\$20.51	\$119,183.61	\$21.00	\$122,031.00	\$18.00	\$104,598.00	\$6.00	\$34,8
5	54 SP901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (21")	LF	230	\$145.00	\$33,350.00	\$125.00	\$28,750.00	\$225.00	\$51,750.00	\$190.00	\$43,700.00	\$110.00	\$25,3
5	55 SP901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (24")	LF	2,184	\$131.00	\$286,104.00	\$135.00	\$294,840.00	\$235.00	\$513,240.00	\$195.00	\$425,880.00	\$120.00	\$262,0
5	56 SP901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (27")	LF	2,004	\$155.00	\$310,620.00	\$165.00	\$330,660.00	\$180.00	\$360,720.00	\$210.00	\$420,840.00	\$130.00	\$260,5
5	57 SP901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (30")	LF	1,247	\$192.00	\$239,424.00	\$175.00	\$218,225.00	\$240.00	\$299,280.00	\$250.00	\$311,750.00	\$175.00	\$218,2
5	58 SP901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (33")	LF	379	\$210.00	\$79,590.00	\$400.00	\$151,600.00	\$365.00	\$138,335.00	\$310.00	\$117,490.00	\$200.00	\$75,8
5	59 SP901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (36")	LF	2,064	\$245.00	\$505,680.00	\$275.00	\$567,600.00	\$210.00	\$433,440.00	\$400.00	\$825,600.00	\$185.00	\$381,8
6	60 SP901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (48")	LF	117	\$475.00	\$55,575.00	\$410.00	\$47,970.00	\$615.00	\$71,955.00	\$420.00	\$49,140.00	\$375.00	\$43,8
6	S1 SS910.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	MANHOLE REHABILITATION (STANDARD MANHOLES UP TO 5' DIA.)	VF	293	\$410.00	\$120,007.00	\$389.60	\$114,035.92	\$260.00	\$76,102.00	\$450.00	\$131,715.00	\$330.00	\$96,5
6	S2 SS910.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SEWER STRUCTURE REHABILITATION	SF	6,837	\$18.00	\$123,067.80	\$28.66	\$195,951.29	\$17.00	\$116,230.70	\$30.00	\$205,113.00	\$26.00	\$177,7
6	3 SP1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	POINT REPAIR (21") (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	1	\$15,680.00	\$15,680.00	\$5,815.44	\$5,815.44	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,0



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price

Run Date 04/04/2019

Prepared By: Jessica Goforth

Solicitation No : CO-00265

Job # : 17-4557

Contract No : CO-00265-01

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box :2994

San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Multiple Sewershed Package 6A Time And Date : April 4, 2019 at 9:00 AM

Price List

							CO-00265 - 1_CRUZ TEC INC		CO-00265 - 2_PM CONSTRUCTION & REHAB LP		CO-00265 - 3_SAK CONSTRUCTION		CO-00265 - 4_TEXAS PRIDE UTILITIES LLC		CO-00265 - 5_Granite Inl LLC	
ine No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount		Total Amour
64 S	SP1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	POINT REPAIR (2	4") (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	9	\$16,950.00	\$152,550.00	\$6,059.34	\$54,534.06	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$189,000
65 S	SP1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	POINT REPAIR (2	7") (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	6	\$18,678.00	\$112,068.00	\$6,669.10	\$40,014.60	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$132,000
66 S	SP1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	POINT REPAIR (3	O") (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	5	\$23,152.00	\$115,760.00	\$11,495.12	\$57,475.60	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$115,000
67 S	SP1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	POINT REPAIR (3	3") (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	3	\$25,346.00	\$76,038.00	\$12,634.15	\$37,902.45	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000
68 S	SP1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	POINT REPAIR (3	6") (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	12	\$27,012.00	\$324,144.00	\$16,414.63	\$196,975.56	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$432,000
69 S	SP1103.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	EXTRA LENGTH F	POINT REPAIRS, ALL DEPTHS	LF	223	\$800.00	\$178,400.00	\$164.63	\$36,712.49	\$200.00	\$44,600.00	\$300.00	\$66,900.00	\$500.00	\$111,500.
70 S	SP1103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	OBSTRUCTION R	EMOVAL BY REMOTE DEVICE, 21" OR 24" DIAMETER, ALL DEF	THS EA	6	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$512.71	\$3,076.26	\$530.00	\$3,180.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000
71 S	SP1103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	OBSTRUCTION R	EMOVAL BY REMOTE DEVICE, 27"-48" DIAMETER, ALL DEPTH	S EA	7	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$961.33	\$6,729.31	\$790.00	\$5,530.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500
72 S	SP1109.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SERVICE RECON	NECTION (INTERNAL), ALL DEPTHS & SIZES	EA	20	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$285.80	\$5,716.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000
73 S	SP1109.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SERVICE RECON	NECTION, (W/ OPEN CUT EXCAVATION), ALL DEPTHS & SIZES	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,713.41	\$8,140.23	\$7,400.00	\$22,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900
74 S	SP1109.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	SERVICE REPAIR	, (INTERNAL), ALL DEPTHS & SIZES	EA	5	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$2,439.02	\$12,195.10	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500
75 S	SS02050	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	10'x12' SHED REL	OCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,658.54	\$3,658.54	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000
76 S	SS2846	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	DECOMPOSED G	RANITE WALKING TRAIL	SY	101	\$42.30	\$4,276.53	\$48.78	\$4,931.66	\$53.00	\$5,358.30	\$80.00	\$8,088.00	\$45.00	\$4,549
				Subtotal of Line Items	1-76			\$5,128,199.18		\$5,791,221.26		\$5,598,815.20		\$5,412,824.00		\$6,509,821.
77 10	100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	MOBILIZATION (M	AXIMUM OF 10% OF THE TOTAL OF LINE ITEMS 1-76)	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$143,766.02	\$143,766.02	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000
				Maximum Mobili	zation			\$512,819.92		\$579,122.13		\$559,881.52		\$541,282.40		\$650,982.
78 1	101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	PREPARING RIGH	HT-OF-WAY (MAXIMUM OF 5% OF THE TOTAL OF LINE TIMES	-76) LS	1	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$10,341.51	\$10,341.51	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000
				Maximum Preparing Right-o	-Way			\$256,409.96		\$289,561.06		\$279,940.76		\$270,641.20		\$325,491
				Bid Opening R	esults			\$5,513,199.18		\$5,945,328.79		\$6,273,815.20		\$5,967,824.00		\$6,984,821.
					Total			\$5,513,199.18		\$5,945,328.79		\$6,273,815.20		\$5,967,824.00		\$6,984,821